



## SALGUTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off: 1-2-288/6/4, Domalguda, Opp: Kuchipudi Art Academy, Hyderabad-29

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st MARCH, 2009 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	UN AUDITED				AUDITED YEAR ENDED 31-3-2008
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR TO DATE FIGURES		
		31-3-2009	31-3-2008	31-3-2009	31-3-2008	
1.	Sales/ Income from Operations	1227.22	1370.66	6947.52	4912.70	4784.68
2.	Other Income	10.62	0	11.75	27.74	123.51
3.	Total Expenditure					
	- Consumption in raw materials	398.51	1026.39	5342.01	3758.14	3717.74
	- Staff Cost	69.44	54.57	274.89	230.04	160.47
	- Other Expenses	103.33	138.46	669.53	548.46	634.90
4.	Interest	110.72	94.97	416.90	243.94	277.00
5.	Depreciation	33.16	32.18	156.69	183.46	139.65
6.	Net Profit/(Loss) after Interest & Depreciation	15.68	17.11	67.30	-23.60	-11.57
7.	Provision for Taxation	1.55	0.65	2.00	0.85	0.66
8.	Deferred Tax	10.48	7.76	39.74	31.04	46.01
9.	Net Profit/(Loss)	4.05	8.50	25.56	-55.49	-58.24
10.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	752.61	752.61	752.61	752.61	752.61
11.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year (not to be annualised)					
12.	Basic and Diluted EPS for the period for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)					
	- Basic EPS	0.05	0.11	0.34	-0.17	-0.77
	- Diluted EPS					0
13.	Aggregate of Non-Promoters shareholding (Applicable for half yearly results)					
	- Number Of Shares	3154600	3154600	3154600	3154600	3154600
	- Percentage of shareholding	45.68%	45.68%	45.68%	45.68%	45.68%

### SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	UN AUDITED				AUDITED YEAR ENDED 31-3-2008
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR TO DATE FIGURES		
		31-3-2009	31-3-2008	31-3-2009	31-3-2008	
1.	Segment Revenue (Net sale / income from each segment)					
	a) Plastic	523.15	916.13	5122.43	3939.94	3685.46
	b) Textiles	404.07	454.56	1825.09	972.76	899.22
	c) Others					
	<b>TOTAL</b>	1227.22	1370.66	6947.52	4912.70	4784.68
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue/ Net Sales/ Income Operations	1227.22	1370.66	6947.52	4912.70	4784.68

1) The above Unaudited results were taken on the record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30-04-2009.  
 2) The Company received no requests during the Quarter ended 31-03-2009 from share holders, no complaints were pending at the beginning or end of the Quarter.  
 3) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped or reclassified to make the same comparable with the current period figures.  
 4) The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and have been taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 30-04-2009, subject to limited audit review by the statutory auditors.  
 Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: 30-04-2009

For SALGUTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 Sd/- DIRECTOR

Registered Office: 100, Sarojini Devi  
 Website: www.gurbangroup.com

### UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.03.2009

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2009 (Rs. in lakhs)
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	115
2.	Other Income	0
3.	Total Income (1+2)	115
4.	EXPENDITURE	
a.	Increase/Decrease in Stock	10
b.	Consumption of materials	4
c.	Employee cost	6
d.	Depreciation	20
e.	Direct Manufacturing expenditure	28
f.	Administrative Selling & Distribution Expense	37
	<b>TOTAL EXPENDITURE</b>	102
5.	Interest & Finance charges	11
6.	Profit/(Loss) from before tax & Extra-ordinary item (3-4+5)	2
7.	Provision for Income Tax	0
8.	Net Loss before Extra-ordinary item (6-7)	2
9.	Extra Ordinary Income	0
10.	Profit after extra ordinary income (Rs. 10/-)	1
11.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	492
12.	Reserves	0
13.	Earnings per share (annualised)	0
14.	Public Shareholding	2339
	- Number of Shares	2339
	- Percentage of shareholding	47.58%
15.	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding	509
	- Number of shares	509
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	1
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0
	b) Non-encumbered - Number of shares	2400
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	95
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	51

Notes:  
 1) The above results for the Quarter and financial records by the Board of Directors at their meeting.  
 2) Company operates in one segment only, applicable.  
 3) Status on investor Complaints: Opening balance: NIL, Received - Two, Resolved - Two.  
 4) The previous period's figures are regrouped.

Place: Secunderabad  
 Date: 30.04.2009

### FRONTIER INFORMATION

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, 6-3-111/11, Kasthav Nal  
 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE

Particulars	Rs. in lakhs
1. Net Sales/ Income from Operations	
2. Other Income	
3. Total Income (1+2)	
4. Expenditure	
a. Increase/Decrease in Stock	
b. Trade and Work in progress	

## VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1-3-1036/3/1, Lower Tank Bund Road, Gandhinagar, Hyderabad-500-080.

CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31-03-2009